

Listed on: 23.3.2015

Court No. 5

Item No. 17

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No....CC...No.
2799 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for impleadment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to place on record additional documents, application for amendments and application for permission to raise additional documents.)

THE MANAGER, R.P.M. HIGH SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Versus

SMT. USHA KUMARI AND ORS.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition has been filed by Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Advocate on 19th December, 2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 27.8.2014 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.A. No. 1165 of 2014

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that two applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the Special leave petition have been filed. There is delay of 17 day in filing the Special Leave Petition and delay of 18 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for impleadment, application for permission to place on record additional documents and application for amendment(Copies of the same are being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of March, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR