www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 9318/2015

MANAGER,

R.P.M. HIGH SCHOOL

Date: 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA KUMARI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

Service of respondent Nos.2 to 5 is complete but none has entered appearance.

With respect to respondent Nos.6 and 7, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect the service. Be taken within three weeks.

List again on 27.8.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.07.09

(RACHNA GUPTA)

18:00:51 IST Reason:

Registrar